CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

CASE NO	
---------	--

Richard Leland Neal,

Petitioner,

vs.

B. MARC NEAL RICHARD WAYNE NEAL MICHAEL KENNETH NEAL

Respondents.

State of Arizona)
) ss. Verified certificate of service
County of Mohave)

Richard Leland Neal certifies that on the 14th day of June, 2019, in compliance with Title 28 U.S.C. § 1746 and accordance with Rule 29.5(c) of the Supreme Court of the United States, Richard Leland Neal personally served by first class U.S. mail delivery three copies of petitioner's petition for a Writ of Certiorari and three copies of the Appendix in the above captioned matter on all parties required to be served, at the following address:

Julio M. Zapata ZAPATA LAW PPLC 2820 S. Alma School Rd. 18-141 Chandler, Arizona 85286 (480) 272-1703

Counsel for Respondents, B. Marc Neal, Richard Wayne Neal, and Michael Kenneth

Neal;

JUN 18 2019

OFFICE OF THE CLERK
SUPPREME COURT, U.S.

Petitioner personally served by United States Postal Service priority mail an original and 40 book bound copies and one unbound copy of petitioner's petition for a writ of certiorari and 40 book bound copies and one unbound copy of the Appendix and one original certificate of compliance and certificate of service in the above captioned matter on the Honorable Scott S. Harris, Clerk of the United States Supreme Court at:

Scott S. Harris Clerk of the U.S. Supreme Court One First Street, N.E. Washington, D.C. 20543-0001

I declare under penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true and correct.

Executed on the 14th day of June, 2019 and

Affirmed by

Richard Leland Weal Unrepresented litigant 6146 North Blanca Way Kingman, Arizona 86409 (928) 681-1843

ACKNOWLEDGMENT

As a Notary Public, STATE OF ARIZONA, Richard Leland Neal appeared on 06/14/2019 standing before me and known satisfactory by me executed the foregoing

signature as witness by my hand and seal:

NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ARIZONA

CHRIS A WAGNER
NOTARY PUBLIC, ARIZONA
MOHAVE COUNTY
My Commission Expires
February 19, 2020

MY COMMISSION EXPIRES